Total 13 Pages
400mA CMOS Low Dropout Voltage Low consumption Regulator
BL8553
Outline：
BL8553 series is a group of positive
voltage output, low power consumption, low
dropout voltage, three terminal regulator. It

（customized）
Output Voltage：
15⋯⋯1.5V
22⋯⋯2.2V
25⋯⋯2.5V
30⋯⋯3.0V
35⋯⋯3.5V
    ⋯⋯
60⋯⋯6.0V
         Total 13 Pages
BL8553
Product Classification：
Product Name Output
Voltage Package Type Package Marking
BL8553-15PRM 1.5V SOT-23-3
BL8553-18PRM 1.8V SOT-23-3
BL8553-22PRM 2.2V SOT-23-3
BL8553-25PRM 2.5V SOT-23-3
BL8553-30PRM 3.0V SOT-23-3
---------- ---------- SOT-23-3
BL8553-60PRM 6.0V SOT-23-3
BL8553-15PARN 1.5V SOT-23-5
BL8553-18PARN 1.8V SOT-23-5
BL8553-22PARN 2.2V SOT-23-5
BL8553-25PARN 2.5V SOT-23-5
BL8553-30PARN 3.0V SOT-23-5
---------- ---------- SOT-23-5
BL8553-60PARN 6.0V SOT-23-5
BL8553-15PSM 1.5V SOT-89-3
BL8553-18PSM 1.8V SOT-89-3
BL8553-22PSM 2.2V SOT-89-3
BL8553-25PSM 2.5V SOT-89-3
BL8553-30PSM 3.0V SOT-89-3
---------- ---------- SOT-89-3
BL8553-60PSM 6.0V SOT-89-3
Block Diagram：
Absolute Maximum Ratings：
Max input voltage------------------------------------------------------------------------------------10V
Junction Temperature (TJ) ------------------------------------------------------------------------125°C